Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM838776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIENA LENDING GROUP, LLC		09/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRBY OPCO, LLC
Street Address:	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 705
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CLEAN LIVING SUPPLIES, INC.
Name: Street Address:	CLEAN LIVING SUPPLIES, INC. 1920 West 114th Street
	· ·
Street Address:	1920 West 114th Street
Street Address: City:	1920 West 114th Street Cleveland
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1920 West 114th Street Cleveland OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5142696	CLEANOVATION
Registration Number:	5192418	THE SPOTTY
Registration Number:	5345132	RUG RENOVATOR
Registration Number:	5552020	AVALIR2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

twagner@taftlaw.com Email:

Tiffini Wagner **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0596

TRADEMARK

OP \$115.00 5142696

900799763

Address Line 2: Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RIG03-GN099

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffini Wagner

SIGNATURE: / Tiffini Wagner /

Total Attachments: 9

DATE SIGNED:

source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page7.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page7.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page8.tif source=Kirby_Cambridge - Siena Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks#page8.tif

09/12/2023

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of September 12, 2023 by SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company (the "Lender"), in favor of KIRBY OPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Kirby") and CLEAN LIVING SUPPLIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Clean Living" and together

with Kirby, collectively, the "Companies" and each individually, a "Company).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by each

Company in favor of the Lender in (a) the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 2021, as the same may have been

amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among the Companies,

the other loan parties from time to time party thereto and the Lender (the "Intellectual Property Security

Agreement"), a notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July

8, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056800/0677, and (b) the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto pursuant

the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, a notice of which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2021 at Reel/Frame 007427/0861.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Baldwin Barkerding
Name: Baldwin Barkerding
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Title	Patent Number	Patent Date
Kirby	A BAG FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	412253	20-Aug- 2009
	BAG FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	411924	15-Oct- 2009
	CENTRIFUGAL FAN	7455499	25-Nov- 2008
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2008/07360	25-Nov- 2009
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	7794516	14-Sep- 2010
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	570620	10-Dec- 2009
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	502012902063113	02-May- 2012
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2108297	02-May- 2012
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	080175763	02-May- 2012
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	602008015293.6	02-May- 2012
	FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	ZL2009100007917	23-May- 2012

FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	ZL201210007473.5	18-Feb- 2015
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	ZL201210007469.9	05-Nov- 2014
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	ZL20120007467X	12-Nov- 2014
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	ZL201210006915.4	12-Nov- 2014
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2638641	13-Sep- 2011
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2742137	11-Jun- 2013
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2008207570	06-Jan- 2011
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2010212495	12 -J an- 2012
FILTER BAR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	2378973	20-Jan- 2010
HOLDER FOR FILTER BAG	73673	16-Jan- 2010
MOTOR CONTROL FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	7823249	02-Nov- 2010
MOTOR CONTROL FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	8099825	24-Jan- 2012
MOUNTING COLLAR FOR A BAG FILTER	411288	30-Apr- 2009

 Т	1	
MOUNTING	D600868	22-Sep-
COLLAR FOR A		2009
FILTER BAG		
MOUNTING	001020341-0001	14-Oct-
COLLAR FOR A	001020341-0001	
		2008
FILTER BAG	1.0000/01/00	10 7 1
MOUNTING	A2008/01498	18-Feb-
COLLARS		2010
FORMING PART		
OF FILTER BAG		
ASSEMBLIES		
SHEET	A2009/0212	18-Jan-
MATERIAL		2010
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	D608546	26-Jan-
MATERIAL		2010
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
CLIEFT	72100	22.1
SHEET	73180	23-Jan-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	1395	20-May-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	402009901699454	16-May-
MATERIAL		2012
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	4010099	20-Feb-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	0507295	02-Feb-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	10725080001	19-Jan-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	402009000144	18-May-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN		
SHEET	A2009/0211	28-Jan-
MATERIAL		2010
WITH SURFACE		
 , ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I	

I - 1		1
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 1		
SHEET	A2009/0213	19 -Jan-
MATERIAL		2010
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 3		
SHEET	37954-03	13-Aug-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 3		
SHEET	A2009/0214	18-Jan-
MATERIAL	11200370211	2010
WITH SURFACE		2010
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 4		
SHEET	4010100	20-Feb-
MATERIAL	7010100	2009
		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 4	2505404	10.4
SHEET	3795404	13-Aug-
MATERIAL		2009
WITH SURFACE		
PATTERN -		
DESIGN 4		
UPRIGHT	7694383	13-Apr-
VACUUM		2010
CLEANER WIT		
REMOVABLE		
POWER HEAD		
UPRIGHT	2006233189	23-Oct-
VACUUM		2008
CLEANER WITH		
REMOVABLE		
POWER HEAD		
VACUUM	A2010/1540	13-Oct-
CLEANER	122010/13/10	2011
BRUSH		2011
ATTACHMENT		
VACUUM	D672104	04-Dec-
CLEANER		2012
BRUSH		
ATTACHMENT		
	•	•

	TA CITIE	01224	1636
	VACUUM	81234	16-Mar-
	CLEANER		2012
	BRUSH		
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	30-0679500	31-Jan-
	CLEANER		2013
	BRUSH		
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	30-0679501	31-Jan-
	CLEANER		2013
	BRUSH		
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	1414693	22-Apr-
	CLEANER	1111090	2011
	BRUSH		2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	98546	13-Jun-
	CLEANER	70210	2012
	BRUSH		2012
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	10/6183	18-Feb-
	CLEANER	10/0103	2011
	BRUSH		2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	402010006532.8-	21-Apr-
	CLEANER	0002	2011
	BRUSH	0002	2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	ZL2011300070590	03-Aug-
	CLEANER	222011200070270	2011
	BRUSH		2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	137881	13-Jun-
	CLEANER	127001	2011
	BRUSH		2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	38610-00	22-Apr-
	CLEANER	20010 00	2011
	BRUSH		2011
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	334156	15-Dec-
	CLEANER		2010
	BRUSH		2010
	ATTACHMENT		
	VACUUM	334155	15-Dec-
	CLEANER		2010
	BRUSH		
	ATTACHMENT		
	(DESIGNS 1-10)		
	VACUUM	402010006532.8	21-Apr-
L	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	102010000002.0	~ 1 1 1 p 1

CLEANER		2011
BRUSH		
ATTACHMENT		
(DRAWINGS 1-		
10)		
VACUUM	7487569	10-Feb-
CLEANER WITH		2009
DRIVE ASSIST		
VACUUM	7770255	10-Aug-
CLEANER WITH		2010
DRIVE ASSIST		
VACUUM	7690078	06-Apr-
CLEANER WITH		2010
REMOVABLE		
CLEANING		
ATTACHMENT		
VACUUM	7854038	21-Dec-
CLEANER WITH		2010
REMOVABLE		
HANDLE		

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Kirby	KIRBY	38054	31-Oct-1985
-	KIRBY	Z950586	09 -O ct-1997
	CLEAN TEC PRO		
	CLEANOVATION	5142696	14-Feb-2017
	THE SPOTTY	5192418	25-Apr-2017
	RUG RENOVATOR	5345132	28-Nov-2017
	AVALIR2	5550020	28-Aug-2018
	KIRBY	182757	19-Sep-1980
	KIRBY	2665366	08-Jan-2004
	KIRBY Scott Fetzer		
	General		
	SENTRIA	744964	15-Dec-2005
	AVALIR III		
	AVALIR III (&		
	DESIGN)		
	KIRBYS.EE	10059371	

128878546v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0606**

RECORDED: 09/12/2023